04/12/2017 504318530

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4365212

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UDO BÜRKLE	10/11/2014
MARTIN STETTINIUS	10/11/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.
Street Address:	155 HARLEM AVENUE
City:	GLENVIEW
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15518678

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 937-443-6600

Email: ipdocket@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: THOMPSON HINE LLP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Address Line 1: 10050 INNOVATION DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45342-4934

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006593-02515US/LD			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. NIEBERDING			
SIGNATURE:	/MICHAEL J. NIEBERDING/			
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2017			

Total Attachments: 2

source=65675_Declarations#page1.tif source=65675 Declarations#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 042236 FRAME: 0127 504318530

Named Inventor: Mr. Udo BÜRKLE	
Attorney Docket No.:	
Title: Spülarmsystem für Spülmaschine	

DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. §1.63) FOR US UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to either the attached application, or United States application or PCT international application or German Utility Model application number 20 2014 105 113.9 filed on October 27, 2014.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than (5) years, or both.

Legal Name of Inventor:			·····		
(e.g., Given name (First and mid	ldle or initial (i	fany) and Family	Name or S	Surname))	
Udo BÜRKLE					
Inventor's Signature:		Citizenship:		Date:	
x 14. 5-6	-	DE		194	1/2014
Residence: City	State / Province / Territory (Country	No.	<i>6</i>
			DE		
Hohberg					
Mailing address:					
Steinebühlstrasse 2, 77749 Hohl	berg, Germany				
C/O: Illinois Tool Works Inc., 155 Harlem Avenue					
City	State		Zip		Country
Glenview	Illînoîs		60025		USA

I execute this Declaration for application acknowledging that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, and I am aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as explained in 37 C.F.R. §1.56. I further acknowledge that I understand English.

Note - Whenever an individual making an oath or declaration cannot understand English, the oath or declaration must be in a language that such individual can understand and shall state that such individual understands the content of any documents to which the oath or declaration relates.

PATENT REEL: 042236 FRAME: 0128

AIA Declaration

PATENT A/HOBA-065-DE

Named Inventor: Mr. Martin STETTINIUS
Attorney Docket No.:
Title: Spülarmsystem für Spülmaschine

DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. §1.63) FOR US UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION

As the below named inventor, Thereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to either the attached application, or United States application or PCT international application or German Utility Model application number 20 2014 105 113.9 filed on October 27, 2014.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than (5) years, or both.

Legal Name of Inventor:						
(e.g., Given name (First and mid	ldle or initial (i	f any) and Family	Name or S	Surname))	-	
	,	-				
Martin STETTINIUS						
Inventor's Signature:		Citizenship:		Date:		
11212				100 10	1011.2014	
X <i>10-77</i>				XAUAU	2007	
Residence: City	State / Province / Territory		Country			
			DE			
Friesenheim						
Mailing address:						
Weingartenstr. 1, 77948 Friesen	heim, Germany	ý				
C/O: Illinois Tool Works Inc., 155 Harlem Avenue						
City	State		Zip		Country	
			-		•	
Glenview	Illinois		60025		USA	

I execute this Declaration for application acknowledging that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, and I am aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as explained in 37 C.F.R. §1.56. I further acknowledge that I understand English.

Note - Whenever an individual making an oath or declaration cannot understand English, the oath or declaration must be in a language that such individual can understand and shall state that such individual understands the content of any documents to which the oath or declaration relates.

PATENT REEL: 042236 FRAME: 0129